SINCE1958
TEL
FAX
WEB
EMAIL
Taylor Valve Technology
8300 S.W. 8th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73128

®
®
Part Number Codes & Engineering Data
XX  X  XX  XX  XX  X  X  XX  X  X/XX
25 •  Non-Bellows
E • EPDM
10 •  1"
15 •  11/2"
DR • 0.160
ER •  0.219
F • 0.317
G • 0.568
20 •  2"
ANSI B16.5
A • 150
1 • RF x RF
Body/ Spring / Trim
C1 •  WCB/CS  or AS/316SS
C2 •  WCB/316SS/316SS
C4 •  WCB NACE/Incone l®/316SS
A • ASME Sec. XIII Air/Gas
C • ASME Sec. XIII Liquid
G • Closed w/Gag
L • Open Lever
M • Lever w/Gag
Consult Factory for Spring Cha rt.
Orific
e Area (in.2 )
Seat Type
Series
Outlet Flange Size
Inlet Flange Size
Inlet Flange Class
Flange Facing (Inlet x Outlet)
Material
Service Code
Cap Type
Spring Code
N • Nitrile
V • Fluorocarbon
60 • 6"
80 • 8"
Q • 12.699
R • 18.383
T • 28.274
10 •  10"
30 •  3"
40 • 4"
M • 4.047
N • 4.988
P •  7.330
60 •  6"
80 •  8"
K • Kalrez®
M • Meta l
B25 •  With Bellows
20 •  2"
H • 0.911
J •  1.457
K • 2.125
L • 3.281
30 •  3"
40 •  4"
D • 600C • 300
2 • RTJ  x RF
S1 •  CF8M/SS/316SS
S3 •  CF8M NACE/Incone l®/316SS
X1 • Specia l
0 •  Closed Top
P •  Packed Lever
S •  Packed w/Gag
Air/Gas
W= CK d AP1

®
®
Part Number Codes & Engineering Data
XX  X  XX  XX  XX  X  X  XX  X  X/XX
25 •  Non-Bellows
E • EPDM
10 •  1"
15 •  11/2"
DR • 0.160
ER •  0.219
F • 0.317
G • 0.568
20 •  2"
ANSI B16.5
A • 150
1 • RF x RF
Body/ Spring / Trim
C1 •  WCB/CS  or AS/316SS
C2 •  WCB/316SS/316SS
C4 •  WCB NACE/Incone l®/316SS
A • ASME Sec. XIII Air/Gas
C • ASME Sec. XIII Liquid
G • Closed w/Gag
L • Open Lever
M • Lever w/Gag
Consult Factory for Spring Cha rt.
Orific
e Area (in.2 )
Seat Type
Series
Outlet Flange Size
Inlet Flange Size
Inlet Flange Class
Flange Facing (Inlet x Outlet)
Material
Service Code
Cap Type
Spring Code
N • Nitrile
V • Fluorocarbon
60 • 6"
80 • 8"
Q • 12.699
R • 18.383
T • 28.274
10 •  10"
30 •  3"
40 • 4"
M • 4.047
N • 4.988
P •  7.330
60 •  6"
80 •  8"
K • Kalrez®
M • Meta l
B25 •  With Bellows
20 •  2"
H • 0.911
J •  1.457
K • 2.125
L • 3.281
30 •  3"
40 •  4"
D • 600C • 300
2 • RTJ  x RF
S1 •  CF8M/SS/316SS
S3 •  CF8M NACE/Incone l®/316SS
X1 • Specia l
0 •  Closed Top
P •  Packed Lever
S •  Packed w/Gag
Air/Gas
W= CK d AP1